
The Almond Board of California (ABC) has approved the following Process Authorities (PAs) for use by handlers, custom processors
and Direct Verifiable (DV) Users for the purpose of Pasteurization process and equipment validation. This list will be continuously
updated as the status of PAs change and/or new PAs are approved. Should you have any questions regarding PAs, please direct them
to ABC staff member Tim Birmingham at: (209) 343-3223; tbirmingham@almondboard.com. Please note: the Almond Board of
California (ABC) cannot recommend or endorse any of the entities listed below.
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Tomas Berengeur
Tenaya Food Services S.L.
P O Box 7 URB. Bello Horizonte I
C/ Sherborne, No 5
Altea (Alicante),  03590 Spain
Phone:  34629694532
Fax:
Email: tberenguer@tenayafs.com

Thomas Ivarsson Bonzon
Napasol AG
Dorfstrasse 15 6300
Zug,  Switzerland
Phone: (41) 78 77 03 19 0
Fax:
Email: thomas.bonzon@napasol.com

Melissa Calicchia
Food Microbiological Laboratories, Inc.
10653 Progress Way
Cypress, CA 90630 USA
Phone: (562) 594-8209
Fax: (562) 799-6409
Email: melissa@foodsafetysolutions.us

Erdogan Ceylan
Merieux NutriSciences
3600 Eagle Nest Drive
Crete, IL 60417 USA
Phone: (708) 752-5371
Fax: (708) 637-0701
Email: erdogan.ceylan@mxns.com

Charles Deibel
Deibel Laboratories, Inc.
1096 South Mellon Street
Manteca, CA 95337 USA
Phone: (847) 477-0323
Fax:
Email: charlesdeibel@deibellabs.com

Gary Gray
Certified Food Safety Center
4272 North River Way
Sacramento, CA 95864 USA
Phone: (916) 743-8897
Fax:
Email: ggray@certified-laboratories.com

Merle Jacobs
IEH Laboratories & Consulting Group
217 Primo Way
Modesto, CA 95358 USA
Phone: (209) 538-8111
Fax: (209) 538-3966
Email: merle.jacobs@iehinc.com

Duane Lindsay
Duane Lindsay & Associates
2300 Montorra Drive
Modesto, CA 95355 USA
Phone: (209) 606-8675
Fax: (209) 551-5584
Email: ldlindsay@prodigy.net
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Sherman Mah
Certified Laboratories of California
6460 Dale Street
Buena Park, CA 90621 USA
Phone: (714) 562-8622
Fax: (714) 562-8799
Email: sMah@Certified-Laboratories.com

Edyta Margas
Buhler AG
Gupfenstrasse 5 CH-9240
Uzil,   Switzerland
Phone: (41) 79 35 12 80 6
Fax:
Email: edyta.margas@buhlergroup.com

Rainer Perren
RPN Excellence AG
Surentalstrasse 10
CH-6210 Suree,   Switzerland
Phone:  41419805255
Fax:
Email: rainer.perren@rpnag.ch

Laure Pujol
Novolyze
50 rue de Dijon
21121,  Daix France
Phone: 33 07 81 48 00 83
Fax:
Email: laure.pujol@novolyze.com

Christine Render
Cosmed Group
2500 Brunswick Ave
Linden, NJ 07036 USA
Phone: (908) 374-1037
Fax: (732) 709-4530
Email: crender@cosmedgroup.com

Anna Torrent
Silliker Iberica (Merieux Nutrisciences Group)
c/Longitudinal 8, num 26. 08040
Barcelona,    Spain
Phone:  34932632454
Fax:
Email: anna.torrent@mxns.com

Parastoo Yaghmaee
Ziel Equipment, Sales & Services
3677 El segundo Ave
davis, CA 95618 USA
Phone: (530) 220-2479
Fax:
Email: parastoo.yaghmaee@ziel.com�


